ED3C2961

Spare Parts Catalogue

LDW492DCl

Update Date 24/04/2018
Print Date 27/04/2018

KOHLER. Engines

The information contained within this manual is the sole property of LOMBARDINI srl. As such, no reproduction or replication in whole or part is
allowed without the express written permission of LOMBARDINI srl.



The information contained within this manual is the sole property of LOMBARDINI srl. As such, no reproduction or replication in whole or part is
allowed without the express written permission of LOMBARDINI stl.



LDW492DCl KOHLER. Engines

Tavola ricambi

8010400050 CRANKSHAFT

8011400100 PISTON / CONNECTING ROD
8012400050 FLYWHEEL

8013400030 EQUALIZER SHAFT
8014400040 PULLEYS/BELT

8020400090 CRANKCASE

8021400110 CYLINDER HEAD

8022400050 HEAD COVER

8025400020 ENGINE MOUNTS

8027400030 TIMING SYSTEM COVER
8030400070 INJECTION SYSTEM
8035400060 CAMSHAFT

8036400020 ROCKER ARMS / VALVES
8038400040 TIMING SYSTEM

8040400060 OIL PUMP

8041400040 OIL PAN

8042400020 OIL FILTER

8043400070 OIL DIPSTICK

8045400030 BREATHER SYSTEM
8061400020 FUEL FILTER

8062400060 FUEL FEED PUMP

8064400060 FUEL LINES

8074400030 THERMOSTAT UNIT
8075400020 COOLANT INLET FLANGE
8077400040 COOLANT PUMP

8079400030 FITTING FOR CAB HEATING
8080400040 AIR INLET MANIFOLD / AIR FILTER
8081400030 AIR FILTER

8085400020 EXHAUST GAS MANIFOLD
8100400130 VOLTAGE ALTERNATOR
8101400020 STARTING MOTOR

8102400010 OIL PRESSURE SWITCH
8103400070 CONTROL PANEL / ENGINE WIRES
8104400020 TEMPERATURE SENSORS
8106400040 GLOW PLUGS / CONTROL UNIT
8107400500 ECU - DCU - ELECTRONIC CONTROLS

The information contained within this manual is the sole property of LOMBARDINI srl. As such, no reproduction or replication in whole or part is
allowed without the express written permission of LOMBARDINI stl.



LDW492DCl KOHLER.Engines

Tavola ricambi

8152400070 HOURMETER, TACHOMETER, RIGHT ANGLE GEAR
8160400030 ENGINE FLANGE / BACKPLATE

8162400090 1st PTO ACCESSORIES

8171400050 TIMING GEAR GUARD

8179400030 HEAD COVER

KOHLER.Engines

The information contained within this manual is the sole property of LOMBARDINI srl. As such, no reproduction or replication in whole or part is
allowed without the express written permission of LOMBARDINI srl.



LDW492DCl KOHLER.Engines

8010400050 - CRANKSHAFT

Pos Kit Included Code Description Qty Old Code  Tech. Info
In
2 (A) ED0022801630-S | CHIAVETTA/KEY N 10 1
5 (A) 801240...0
6 (A) ED0010514870-S | CRANKSHAFT LDW492 S/P ASS.Y 1
7 (A) ED0049363050-S | INGRANAGGIO COMANDO EQUILIBR. 1 P
10 (A) 802040...0
11 (A) 801140...0
15 (A) 802040...0

The information contained within this manual is the sole property of LOMBARDINI srl. As such, no reproduction or replication in whole or part is
allowed without the express written permission of LOMBARDINI srl.



LDW492DCl KOHLER.Engines

8011400100 - PISTON / CONNECTING ROD

S

Pos Kit Inclluded Code Description Qty Old Code  Tech. Info
1]

1 (B) ED0082112510-S|RING SET STD 2
1 (B) ED0082112520-S|RING SET +0.50 2
2 (B) ED0084801130-S|SPINOTTO/PIN 2
3 (B) ED0065020900-S |PISTON STD LDW492 2
4 (B) ED0011600570-S|STOPRING 4
5 (A ED0015263090-S | CONNECTING ROD 2
8 (A) EDO0077702770-S|NEEDLE ROLLER 3X6 DIN540 4
9 (A) ED0017701760-S|VITE/SCREW 10 2
11 ED0016401610-S|CONN. ROD BEARING STD LDW442/492 2

The information contained within this manual is the sole property of LOMBARDINI srl. As such, no reproduction or replication in whole or part is
allowed without the express written permission of LOMBARDINI stl.



LDW492DCl KOHLER.Engines

8012400050 - FLYWHEEL

TAB. | 012

f/
. N
\
) \
Pos Kit Included Code Description Qty Old Code  Tech. Info

In

(A) ED0098816620-S | VOLANO COMPLETO 1| [ED0028162420-S Py
4 ED0017801400-S |VITE/SCREW 10 3 P oY
5 ED0084001200-S |PARAL.PIN 1 oY

The information contained within this manual is the sole property of LOMBARDINI srl. As such, no reproduction or replication in whole or part is
allowed without the express written permission of LOMBARDINI srl.



LDW492DCl KOHLER.Engines

8013400030 - EQUALIZER SHAFT

TAB. | 013

Pos Kit Included Code Description Qty Old Code  Tech. Info
In

ED0098201420-S |Hex bolt M10x25L, 1.25P

ED0076253190-S | RONDELLA/WASHER N

EDO0049362700-S |INGRANAGGIO/GEAR D

ED0022801630-S | CHIAVETTA/KEY N 10

ED0011112510-S|ALBERO/SHAFT

ol|lo|bs|w|v] e
Rl INN e -

ED0011112500-S | ALBERO/SHAFT

The information contained within this manual is the sole property of LOMBARDINI srl. As such, no reproduction or replication in whole or part is
allowed without the express written permission of LOMBARDINI srl.



LDW492DCI

KOHLER.Engines

8014400040 - PULLEYS /BELT

Pos

TAB. | 014

Kit Included

In

o,

Code Description

ED0018620730-S

BOLT

Qty

Old Code

Tech. Info

ED0017601300-S

HEX FLANG HEAD SCRE M6X12-8.8+Zn.B

ED0069753580-S

PULEGGIA/PULLEY

ED0024403050-S

V belt 6708

a (s (W (N e

ED0069753570-S

PULEGGIA/PULLEY

PRk s

The information contained within this manual is the sole property of LOMBARDINI srl. As such, no reproduction or replication in whole or part is
allowed without the express written permission of LOMBARDINI stl.




LDW492DCI

KOHLER.Engines

8020400090 - CRANKCASE

Pos Kit Included Code Description Qty Old Code  Tech. Info
In
0 ED0082051300-S |SERIE ANELLI E GUARNIZ.LDW442 1 oY
1 ED0090270070-S |CAP 1
2 A ED0090801820-S |PLUG AVSEAL D10 02961-01012 1
3 ED0046700600-S | COPPER WASHER 1
4 (A) ED0015112540-S | CRANKCASE 1
5 (A) ED00886R0570-S |PLUG 1
6 ED0012135090-S |ANEL.PARAO./SEAL RING N 1
9 A) EDO0084001200-S |PARAL.PIN 2 P oY
10 ED0016112750-S |BEARING STD (CENTR.) LDW442/492 1
12 ED0017601380-S[BOLT 4
14 (A) EDO0098201910-S |VITE/SCREW N 10 4 oY
15 ED0016112720-S |BEARING STANDARD LDW442/492 2
17 (A) ED0076251300-S |WASHER D19/10.2 1.0 THK 6
17 (A) EDO0076701320-S|RONDELLA DI TENUTA 2 P oY

The information contained within this manual is the sole property of LOMBARDINI srl. As such, no reproduction or replication in whole or part is
allowed without the express written permission of LOMBARDINI srl.

10




LDW492DCI

KOHLER.Engines

8021400110 - CYLINDER HEAD

Pos Kit Inclluded Code Description Qty Old Code  Tech. Info
n
1 (A) ED0017601470-S[VITE/SCREW 10 10
2 (A) ED0092013010-S[CYLINDER HEAD ASSY LDW492 1 ED0092019470-S
3 ED0018621520-S[CYLINDER HEAD BOLT 6
4 (A) ED0064101370-S[PIATTELLO/CAP D 4
5 (A) ED0057551530-S [MOLLA/SPRING D 4
6 (A) ED0084001570-S|LOCKPIN 2
7 (A) ED0012611180-S[ANELLO TEN./GROMMET D 10 4
8 (A) ED0048452550-S | GUIDA/GUIDE N 2
9 (A) ED0048452560-S | GUIDA/GUIDE N 2
10 ED0090801330-S [PLUG AVSEAL D8 02961-00810 1
11 ED0089900420-S [TAPPO/PLUG N 10 1
12 ED0064001050-S [LOWER PLATE (SHEET METAL) LDW442CRS 4
13 ED0076251300-S [WASHER D19/10.2 1.0 THK 6
14 (A) ED0096851870-S [VALVOLA DI SCARICO LDW 442 2
15 (A) ED0096521930-S [VALVOLA ASPIRAZIONE LDW442 2
16 (A) ED0080003440-S [SEDE VALV.ASPIRAZ.LDW442 2
17 (A) ED0080002240-S [SEDE VALV./VALVE SEAT FV CR 2
19 ED0089900470-S [ Shutter cap D18 2
20 ED0012135610-S[SEAL RING 25X40X7 1
21 ED0047310090-S [CYL HEAD GASKET 0,82 1 sy
21 EDO0047310100-S|CYL HEAD GASKET 0,72 1 e sy
21 ED0047310070-S|CYL HEAD GASKET 1,02 1 sy
21 EDO0047310080-S|CYL HEAD GASKET 0,92 1 e sy
22 ED0084000200-S [SPINA CIL.D.6X12 UNI 1707 2

The information contained within this manual is the sole property of LOMBARDINI srl. As such, no reproduction or replication in whole or part is
allowed without the express written permission of LOMBARDINI stl.

11




LDW492DCl KOHLER.Engines

8022400050 - HEAD COVER

TAB. | 022

Pos Kit Included Code Description Qty Old Code  Tech. Info
In
5 ED0012000820-S |O-RING D31.89/26.50 2.62 THK 1
6 ED0090321290-S|INLET OIL PLUG KOHLER 1

The information contained within this manual is the sole property of LOMBARDINI srl. As such, no reproduction or replication in whole or part is
allowed without the express written permission of LOMBARDINI srl. 12



LDW492DCl KOHLER.Engines

8025400020 - ENGINE MOUNTS

TAB. | 025

Pos Kit Included Code Description Qty Old Code  Tech. Info
In
1 ED0064294110-S |PIEDE/ENGINE MOUNT F C 1
ED0097300480-S |SCREW
ED0064294100-S |PIEDE/ENGINE MOUNT F C 1

The information contained within this manual is the sole property of LOMBARDINI srl. As such, no reproduction or replication in whole or part is
allowed without the express written permission of LOMBARDINI srl. 13



LDW492DCl KOHLER.Engines

8027400030 - TIMING SYSTEM COVER

TAB. | 027

Pos Kit Included Code Description Qty Old Code  Tech. Info
In
1 (A) ED0026350130-S | COPERCHIO/COVER 1
2 (A) ED0044000890-S | GUARNIZIONE/GASKET N 1
3 ED0012135110-S|ANEL.PARAO./SEAL RING N 1
4 ED0097304090-S | VITE/SCREW 10 10

The information contained within this manual is the sole property of LOMBARDINI srl. As such, no reproduction or replication in whole or part is
allowed without the express written permission of LOMBARDINI srl. 14



LDW492DCI

KOHLER.Engines

8030400070 - INJECTION SYSTEM

e

Pos Kit Inclluded Code Description Qty Old Code  Tech. Info
n
1 ED0097651850-S[VITE STEI/A.GRUBSCREW N A 10 1
2 ED0046701330-S[INJ. GASKET 1,5MM 2
2 ED0046700990-S [COPPER WASHER D16/7.5 1.0 THK 1
2 ED0046701010-S[COPPER WASHER 0,50mm 4
3 ED0050100940-S[INIETT.COMPL.BOSCH 2
4 ED0043401000-S [GUAINA TUBO INIEZIONE 1
5 ED0093761690-S [TUBO/FUEL TUBE N 1
6 ED0097320630-S [SOC HEAD CAP SCR M8X35L 8.8 2
7 ED0076253780-S[RONDELLA SMUSSATA 3
8 ED0085463960-S [BRACKET 2
9 ED0072151450-S [PUNTERIA/TAPPET N 1
10 ED0060001300-S [SHIM 5.1MM 1
10 ED0060001130-S [SHIM 4.0MM 1
10 ED0060001160-S [SHIM 4.3MM 1
10 ED0060001140-S[SHIM 4.1MM 1
10 ED0060001170-S[SHIM 4.4MM 1
10 ED0060001150-S[SHIM 4.2MM 1
10 ED0060001220-S [SHIM 4.9MM 1
10 ED0060001290-S [SHIM 5.0 1
11 ED0045802310-S [GUARNIZIONE/GASKET N 10 1 ",
12 ED0067800860-S [STUD 2
13 ED0065904380-S [POMPA INIEZ./INJ.PUMP N 1
14 ED0067800270-S [STUD M8X50 1
15 ED0084301300-S [ SPINA/PIN 10 1
16 ED0085464460-S [BRACKET 1
17 ED0025011970-S[COLONNETTA/HOOLOWSTUD 2
18 ED0032401630-S |HEX FLANG HEAD NUT M8 RM 1

The information contained within this manual is the sole property of LOMBARDINI srl. As such, no reproduction or replication in whole or part is
allowed without the express written permission of LOMBARDINI stl.

15




LDW492DCl KOHLER.Engines

Kit Included Code Description Old Code  Tech. Info
In
18 ED0032401630-S |HEX FLANG HEAD NUT M8 RM 1
19 ED0025012000-S | COLONNETTA/HOOLOWSTUD D 2
20 ED0093800120-S|COMMON RAIL 1

The information contained within this manual is the sole property of LOMBARDINI srl. As such, no reproduction or replication in whole or part is
allowed without the express written permission of LOMBARDINI srl. 16



LDW492DCl KOHLER.Engines

8035400060 - CAMSHAFT

TAB. ] 035

Pos Kit Included Code Description Qty Old Code  Tech. Info
In
1 (A) EDO0017800970-S |Hex. Screw M10 X 1.25 x 30 1 ool
3 A ED0048960350-S |PULLEY ASSY LDW442 1 ED0069754550-S
5 ED0010101370-S|CAMSH. LDW492 FOR PHASE SENS. 1

The information contained within this manual is the sole property of LOMBARDINI srl. As such, no reproduction or replication in whole or part is
allowed without the express written permission of LOMBARDINI srl. 17



LDW492DCl KOHLER.Engines

8036400020 - ROCKER ARMS / VALVES

TAB. | 036
4 \
\ f
Pos Kit Included Code Description Qty Old Code  Tech. Info
In
1 ED0015412420-S |BILANCIERE/ROCKER ARM 4
ED0072151280-S |PUNTERIA/TAPPET N 4

The information contained within this manual is the sole property of LOMBARDINI srl. As such, no reproduction or replication in whole or part is
allowed without the express written permission of LOMBARDINI srl. 18



LDW492DCI

KOHLER.Engines

8038400040 - TIMING SYSTEM

TAB. | 038
#o
Pos Kit Included Code Description Qty Old Code  Tech. Info
In
1 ED0097300320-S|SOC HEAD CAP SCR M8X45L 8.8 1
2 ED0075550290-S |BEL WASHER D15/8.40.8 T 1
3 ED0041100500-S |GALOPPINO TENDICINGHIA COMPL. 1 ED0041100450-S
4 ED0024404110-S|CINGHIA/V-BELT 1

The information contained within this manual is the sole property of LOMBARDINI srl. As such, no reproduction or replication in whole or part is
allowed without the express written permission of LOMBARDINI stl.

19




LDW492DCl KOHLER.Engines

8040400060 - OIL PUMP

TAB. | 040

Pos Kit Included Code Description Qty Old Code  Tech. Info
In

ED0098001630-S |VITE TSEI M6X12 INSERTO TORX

ED0062752600-S |PLATE

ED0077501440-S|ROTORE/ROTOR D **

ED0064950760-S |PISTONCINO/PLUNGER N

EDO0056250290-S | SPRING FOR BY-PASS VALVE

o|o|s|w|N |-
Y Y ENES

ED0090002080-S | TAPPO/PLUG

The information contained within this manual is the sole property of LOMBARDINI srl. As such, no reproduction or replication in whole or part is
allowed without the express written permission of LOMBARDINI srl. 20



LDW492DCl KOHLER.Engines

8041400040 - OIL PAN
TAB. | 041
8
Pos Kit Inclluded Code Description Qty Old Code  Tech. Info
n
1 ED0012000300-S[OR 116-SILICONIC RUBBER 1
2 ED0094853150-S[TUBO OLIO/OIL PIPE 1
3 ED0017601300-S [HEX FLANG HEAD SCRE M6X12-8.8+Zn.B 14
4 ED0012002660-S |O RING 1
5 (A) ED0066457750-S [PORT. FONDO/OIL PAN 1
6 ED0094852880-S[TUBO OLIO/OIL PIPE 1
7 (A) ED0090400260-S [PLUG M18x1,5 DIN 908 8.8+ZnB 1
8 (A) ED0046700880-S [CUPPER WASHER 18X24X1 1

The information contained within this manual is the sole property of LOMBARDINI srl. As such, no reproduction or replication in whole or part is
allowed without the express written permission of LOMBARDINI srl. 21



LDW492DCl KOHLER.Engines

8042400020 - OIL FILTER

TAB. | 042
= 4
, = B
/ -~
Pos Kit Included Code Description Qty Old Code Tech. Info
In
1 ED0021752180-S [*CARTRIDGE FILTER OIL 1
ED0072650210-S|OIL FLTER CONNECTION 1

The information contained within this manual is the sole property of LOMBARDINI srl. As such, no reproduction or replication in whole or part is
allowed without the express written permission of LOMBARDINI srl. 22



LDW492DCl KOHLER.Engines

8043400070 - OIL DIPSTICK

TAB. | 043

Pos Kit Included Code Description Qty Old Code  Tech. Info
In

1 (A) ED0014005430-S | DIPSTICK 1

The information contained within this manual is the sole property of LOMBARDINI srl. As such, no reproduction or replication in whole or part is
allowed without the express written permission of LOMBARDINI srl. 23



LDW492DCI

KOHLER.Engines

8045400030 - BREATHER SYSTEM

TAB. | 045
';“ V_’,ﬂ.
= L v
A~ e | 2
A > 4\‘\ “ft A \
P O\
¥ " ,'7 :’ v W\ \
5. j e

Kit Included
In

Pos

ED0036301740-S

Code Description

Old Code

Qty Tech. Info

FASCETTA/CLAMP 10

ED0094001620-S

TUBO DEPR./SUCTIONL.

ED0045802190-S

GUARNIZIONE/GASKET 10

ED0059760090-S

PAGLIETTA/WIREMESH N

ED0026101130-S

COPERCHIO/COVER

(o200 (21 E- (VRN L Ol ol

ED0097303890-S

N T e S =)

VITE/CAPSCREW 10

The information contained within this manual is the sole property of LOMBARDINI srl. As such, no reproduction or replication in whole or part is

allowed without the express written permission of LOMBARDINI stl.

24



LDW492DCl KOHLER.Engines

8061400020 - FUEL FILTER

TAB. | 061
Pos Kit Included Code Description Qty Old Code  Tech. Info
In
1 EDO0037301640-S[FILTRO GAS./FUEL FILTER 1
ED0021752410-S[FUEL FILTER CARTRIDGE 1

The information contained within this manual is the sole property of LOMBARDINI srl. As such, no reproduction or replication in whole or part is
allowed without the express written permission of LOMBARDINI srl. 25



LDW492DCl KOHLER.Engines

8062400060 - FUEL FEED PUMP

TAB. | 062

Kit Included Code Description Old Code  Tech. Info
In

ED0065851680-S |PRICOL FUEL PUMP ELECTRICAL

The information contained within this manual is the sole property of LOMBARDINI srl. As such, no reproduction or replication in whole or part is
allowed without the express written permission of LOMBARDINI srl. 26



LDW492DCl KOHLER.Engines

8064400060 - FUEL LINES

TAB. | 064
1

Kit Inclluded Code Description
1]
1 (A) ED0095712370-S| TUBO RIFIUTO INIETTORI 1
2 (A) ED0093761420-S| TUBO COMBUSTIBILE 6.5X11.5 1
3 (A) ED0050251220-S|QUICK CONNECTOR 5/16" 1
4 (A) ED0093761410-S|TUBO COMBUSTIBILE 6.5X11.5 1
5 (A) ED0036300040-S |CLAMP 1
6 ED0050251230-S |QUICK CONNECTOR 3/8" 1
7 (A) ED0035450800-S |[DISTR.COMB./DISTR.COMB. 1
8 (A) ED0093761400-S [*TUBO COMBUSTIBILE 6.5X11.5 1
9 (A) ED0037300710-S |FILTRO COMB./FUEL FILTER 1
10 ED0097304090-S |VITE/SCREW 10 2
11 (A ED0035450820-S | DISTR.COMB./DISTR.COMB. 1

The information contained within this manual is the sole property of LOMBARDINI srl. As such, no reproduction or replication in whole or part is
allowed without the express written permission of LOMBARDINI stl.




LDW492DCl KOHLER.Engines

8074400030 - THERMOSTAT UNIT

TAB. | 074

Pos Kit Included Code Description Old Code  Tech. Info
In
1 ED0091951240-S |WATER THERMOSTAT 1
2 (A) ED0044000900-S | GUARNIZIONE/GASKET 1
3 (A) ED0027504830-S | COPERCHIO/COVER 1
4 ED0097303890-S | VITE/CAPSCREW 10 3

The information contained within this manual is the sole property of LOMBARDINI srl. As such, no reproduction or replication in whole or part is
allowed without the express written permission of LOMBARDINI srl. 28



LDW492DCI

KOHLER.Engines

8075400020 - COOLANT INLET FLANGE

TAB. | 075

Pos Kit Included Code Description Qty Old Code  Tech. Info
In
1 (A) ED0044000910-S | GUARNIZIONE/GASKET 10 1
(A) ED0038651070-S | FLANGIA/FLANGE N 1
ED0097303890-S | VITE/CAPSCREW 10 2

The information contained within this manual is the sole property of LOMBARDINI srl. As such, no reproduction or replication in whole or part is

allowed without the express written permission of LOMBARDINI srl.

29




LDW492DCl KOHLER.Engines

8077400040 - COOLANT PUMP

TAB. | 077

Pos Kit Included Code Description Qty Old Code  Tech. Info
In
1 ED0065845110-S |POMPA ACQUA/WATER PUMP 1
ED0097303370-S|HEX SOC BUTTON HEAD SCR M6X16L 6

The information contained within this manual is the sole property of LOMBARDINI srl. As such, no reproduction or replication in whole or part is
allowed without the express written permission of LOMBARDINI srl. 30



LDW492DCl KOHLER.Engines

8079400030 - FITTING FOR CAB HEATING

TAB. | 079

Pos Kit Included Code Description Qty Old Code  Tech. Info
In

1 ED0093054940-S | TUBO/TUBE WATER N 1

The information contained within this manual is the sole property of LOMBARDINI srl. As such, no reproduction or replication in whole or part is
allowed without the express written permission of LOMBARDINI srl. 31



LDW492DCl KOHLER.Engines

8080400040 - AIR INLET MANIFOLD / AIR FILTER

TAB. | 080

Pos Kit Included Old Code  Tech. Info

In

Code Description Qty

ED0098201910-S | VITE/SCREW N 10

(A)

ED0024865020-S

COLLETT.SCAR./INLET MAN. **

ED0069276360-S

PROTEZIONE/GUARD

ED0017701990-S

VITE/SCREW 10

o0~ IN| P

(A

ED0044000920-S

GUARNIZIONE/GASKET

NN [P PN

The information contained within this manual is the sole property of LOMBARDINI srl. As such, no reproduction or replication in whole or part is
allowed without the express written permission of LOMBARDINI stl.

32



LDW492DCl KOHLER.Engines

8081400030 - AIR FILTER

TAB. | 081

Pos Kit Included Code Description Qty Old Code
In

Tech. Info

ED0036302200-S |FASCETTA/CLAMP 10

ED0053651490-S | MANICOTTO/HOSE N

ED0085459740-S | STAFFA/BRACE N

ED0017701600-S |HEX FLANG HEAD M8x16-8G+ZN.B

ED0036301760-S |FASCETTA/CLAMP

(A) ED0037004620-S |FILTRO AR./AIRCLEANER N

ED0024404210-S | CINGHIA/V-BELT

Y L N S

[oo B NI [ (42 I B (VRN | O | ol

(A) ED0021751660-S | CARTRIDGE,AIR

The information contained within this manual is the sole property of LOMBARDINI srl. As such, no reproduction or replication in whole or part is
allowed without the express written permission of LOMBARDINI srl. 33



LDW492DCI

KOHLER.Engines

8085400020 - EXHAUST GAS MANIFOLD

TAB. | 085

(N « ’T
i "y
~ s
J 1 \ 4 1 ’ - . =
! > & B Py
% e S 4
' i - V2
/
fi ";‘. F‘. L
| ("N ’ ?
X Al 9
\ ! f /
f
(17
F o
g
Pos Kit Included Code Description Qty Old Code  Tech. Info
In
1 EDO0067800680-S |STUD 6
2 ED0048200690-S | GUARNIZIONE/GASKET 10 1
3 ED0024865330-S |EXHAUST MANIFOLD 1
4 ED0032401650-S |FLG NUT M8 COPPER PLATED 6
5 ED0048200670-S | GUARNIZIONE/GASKET 10 2

The information contained within this manual is the sole property of LOMBARDINI srl. As such, no reproduction or replication in whole or part is
allowed without the express written permission of LOMBARDINI srl.

34




LDW492DCl KOHLER.Engines

8100400130 - VOLTAGE ALTERNATOR

TAB. | 100

Pos Kit Inclluded Code Description Qty Old Code  Tech. Info
1]
3 ED0017701550-S|BOLT 3
5 ED0085463560-S | STAFFA ATTACCO COFANO 1
6 ED0076250980-S | WASHER 8.4X24X3 1
7 ED0032401850-S |DADO/NUT 10 1
8 ED0011573970-S|ALTERNATOR 12V 50A 1
9 ED0076253540-S |RONDELLA/WASHER N 10 1
10 ED0068001030-S | PRIGIONIERO/STUD 10 1

The information contained within this manual is the sole property of LOMBARDINI srl. As such, no reproduction or replication in whole or part is
allowed without the express written permission of LOMBARDINI srl. 35



LDW492DCl KOHLER.Engines

8101400020 - STARTING MOTOR

TAB. | 101

Pos Kit Included Code Description Qty Old Code  Tech. Info
In
1 ED0076250190-S |WASHER 10X18X2 2
EDO0098201420-S |Hex bolt M10x25L, 1.25P 2 oY
5 ED0058402380-S|MOTOR.AVV./STA.MOTOR 1S C** 1

The information contained within this manual is the sole property of LOMBARDINI srl. As such, no reproduction or replication in whole or part is
allowed without the express written permission of LOMBARDINI srl. 36



LDW492DCl KOHLER.Engines

8102400010 - OIL PRESSURE SWITCH

TAB. | 102
Pos Kit Included Code Description Qty Old Code  Tech. Info
In
1 ED0067450930-S |OIL PRESSURE SWITCH 0.3BAR 1
ED0046700600-S | COPPER WASHER 1

The information contained within this manual is the sole property of LOMBARDINI srl. As such, no reproduction or replication in whole or part is
allowed without the express written permission of LOMBARDINI srl. 37



LDW492DCl KOHLER.Engines

8103400070 - CONTROL PANEL / ENGINE WIRES

TAB. | 103

Pos Kit Included Code Description Qty Old Code  Tech. Info
In
2 ED0021864000-S |CABLE 1
3 ED0021863310-S|CABLE 1

The information contained within this manual is the sole property of LOMBARDINI srl. As such, no reproduction or replication in whole or part is
allowed without the express written permission of LOMBARDINI srl. 38



LDW492DCl KOHLER.Engines

8104400020 - TEMPERATURE SENSORS

TAB. | 104

Pos Kit Included Code Description Qty Old Code  Tech. Info
In

1 ED0080891700-S |[WATER TEMPERATURE SENSOR 1

The information contained within this manual is the sole property of LOMBARDINI srl. As such, no reproduction or replication in whole or part is
allowed without the express written permission of LOMBARDINI srl. 39



LDW492DCl KOHLER.Engines

8106400040 - GLOW PLUGS / CONTROL UNIT

TAB. | 106
7,
AR,
\ -
Pos Kit Included Code Description Qty Old Code  Tech. Info
In
1 ED0021001240-S |GLOW PLUG 2

The information contained within this manual is the sole property of LOMBARDINI srl. As such, no reproduction or replication in whole or part is
allowed without the express written permission of LOMBARDINI srl. 40



LDW492DCI

KOHLER.Engines

8107400500 - ECU - DCU - ELECTRONIC CONTROLS

TAB. | 107

Kit Included Code Description
In

1 ED0021936390-S |ECU 3200rpm (ligier+Microcar)

Old Code  Tech. Info

ED0021934420-S

The information contained within this manual is the sole property of LOMBARDINI srl. As such, no reproduction or replication in whole or part is

allowed without the express written permission of LOMBARDINI stl.

41




LDW492DCl KOHLER.Engines

8152400070 - HOURMETER, TACHOMETER, RIGHT ANGLE GEAR

TAB. | 152 9/@)
a0

(]

=N

W
L

Pos Kit Included Code Description Qty Old Code  Tech. Info
In
(A) ED0090002620-S |CAP
ED0017601300-S |HEX FLANG HEAD SCRE M6X12-8.8+Zn.B
ED0063707060-S |PIASTRA /FLANGE 10

ED0080891340-S | SENSORE/SENSOR

ED0097300030-S | SCREW SHCS M5X10 U5931 8G+Zn.B

ED0051111360-S |SHEET

0 |IN (oD W N |-
SN IS R

(A) ED0012004210-S|RING

The information contained within this manual is the sole property of LOMBARDINI srl. As such, no reproduction or replication in whole or part is
allowed without the express written permission of LOMBARDINI srl. 42



LDW492DCl KOHLER.Engines

8160400030 - ENGINE FLANGE / BACKPLATE

TAB. | 160

Pos Kit Included Code Description Qty Old Code  Tech. Info
In
1 ED0063706790-S |PIASTRA/PLATE N 1
ED0017701110-S|FLG.HEX HEAD SCREW M8X18 3
ED0084301090-S|SPINA CIL./PARAL.PIN N 10 1

The information contained within this manual is the sole property of LOMBARDINI srl. As such, no reproduction or replication in whole or part is
allowed without the express written permission of LOMBARDINI srl. 43



LDW492DCl KOHLER.Engines

8162400090 - 1st PTO ACCESSORIES

TAB. | 162
Pos Kit Included Code Description Qty Old Code  Tech. Info
In
1 ED0069022210-S |PROLUNGA/EXTENSION 1
ED0075650110-S|LOCK WASHER M10 1
6 ED0017801790-S |BULLONE/BOLT N 1

The information contained within this manual is the sole property of LOMBARDINI srl. As such, no reproduction or replication in whole or part is
allowed without the express written permission of LOMBARDINI srl. 44



LDW492DCl KOHLER.Engines

8171400050 - TIMING GEAR GUARD

TAB. | 171

"
Pos Kit Included Code Description Qty Old Code  Tech. Info
In
1 ED0069276470-S [PROTEZIONE/GUARD N A 1
ED0097303890-S [VITE/CAPSCREW 10 11
3 ED0069277160-S [PROTEZIONE/GUARD DI 1

The information contained within this manual is the sole property of LOMBARDINI srl. As such, no reproduction or replication in whole or part is
allowed without the express written permission of LOMBARDINI srl. 45



LDW492DCI

KOHLER.Engines

8179400030 - HEAD COVER

TAB.

179

Pos Kit Inclluded Code Description Qty Old Code  Tech. Info
1]
1 (A) ED0027505510-S|COVER 1
2 ED0017701600-S |HEX FLANG HEAD M8x16-8G+ZN.B 4
3 (A) KDISC. 4| EDO0050306300-S
4 (A) ED0015852720-S |BOCCOLA/BUSHING 4
5 ED0091014880-S|LABEL 1

The information contained within this manual is the sole property of LOMBARDINI srl. As such, no reproduction or replication in whole or part is
allowed without the express written permission of LOMBARDINI srl.

46




LDW492DCl KOHLER. Engines

The information contained within this manual is the sole property of LOMBARDINI srl. As such, no reproduction or replication in whole or part is
allowed without the express written permission of LOMBARDINI srl. 47



LDW492DCl KOHLER.Engines

KOHLER.Engines




